3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER J | ECR-18-018200 2N0V2018 | RK | CT
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 19000253 TR ETERT
L ECR-19-006162 16APR2019 | LG TE
2151540-1 M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL M | ECR-20-005952 2pR2020 | MZ | VY
2151540-2 M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
3-2151540-2 M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS /o
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151540-1 M TOGLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151540-2 M TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151540-7 J CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- - 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1290
R 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1286
R 1633782-2  |FENCE 1267
- Pl - 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
R 2119082-8 |[CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
AN [ 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 24?21
R 180231 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 1241
- w - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
APPLICATOR DATA - | 1 - 2844940-1 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
CRIMP SI7E TYPE - |REF|REF|REF |REF [REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] F e 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
INSUL 17 78 mm [ 070 0 R 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
N - e 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
APPLICAZ%;%E%ZEUCTIONS L) R 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
R 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
R 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
TERMINAL DATA: STEMENS TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION , | | | | | 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 89
TERMINAL NAME: FEMALE TERMINAL R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —}I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 4441414 216808371 J5CR, SAT HD CAP, Rofis, M3 X 8.0 69
410470 mm [ 161-.185 IN] @1.10-1.40 mm [.043-.055 IN] B L O O B B ¢-690438-¢ |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 638
TERMINAL 060 - - R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
APPUCAHON 22222 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
SPECTIFICATION - - - -2 2 2 2 2 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 o |
TERMINALS APPLIED/A R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
TE TERMINAL STEMENS TERMINAL TE TERMINAL STEMENS TERMINAL R R W W 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 06
1393364-1 V23540X7000Y10 1-1438299-0 a4 4] 4| o4 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
1393367-1 V23540X7000Y1 | 1393364-2 -l 22 2] 21 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
1438299-2 V23540X7000Y3] 1393367-2 R 1803382-1  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
1438299- 1 V23540%7000Y30 -] |2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- w - 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
P * - w - 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
%E% F§3 %ﬁIY?NQi%GHT %E%@EEHEQGQEHN@ R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
0 35 0 97+7-0.04 L 03847 0021 _ R 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
0 2 ommo 0 89+/-0 04 L 035+/- 0021 8 1 R 1-1752356-8 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
22222 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
-l 22 2] 2 2| 2-2844962-6 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
R 2844938-5 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
22222 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
R 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
n R 240792-2 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
R 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
*WARN I NG S I A 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING R 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - l l 1 l l ;wligéif g?;?EEéRFLé¥bEREEE!A fg
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N 51798061 NSERT SHEAR 3
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N T A R BRI 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION B
/N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S AL B N B 1-356889-4 |STOP, SHEAR [ —
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE Nl - TP 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. NI 1-318707-4 |TLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 3
/5\ THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS Nt pe e p b bt ) 1013332019 JANVIL, COMBINATION 8
AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 248, - - - - 7
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - S ’ _ 6
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. R 2119757-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
IN TeRmINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED R 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
- Nl T2l 2] ] 1] 1] 3-1633966-0 [CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
R 455888- 1 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 221 1 1 1] 1] 3-1803224-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
S77-72/-71]-32] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TaOVZTT — oo
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: ;lﬁt?: HANOVeRT % /Z/—/E/ Harrisburg, PAYHWOS?SGOS
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TANOVZ20 11 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION R I e o 8 e
| hlc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @g§ E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e s — T 01| 00778 [Co2151540
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o ISREET O R Y

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 7 6 5 4 3 2

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

ol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

——
e 43405
] ("RU
Q REF
N\
1l [|O —
()]

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

e

44 6140.05 N

!

bouBLe ACTING
PNEUMATIC
WITH SENSORS

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

SEE DETAIL A—/\\// = B /—\I REF
N D == = > K
CAM POSTITIONS \ -

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

NN

15 040 5 26 7)REF

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

e ow FANOVEDT] — TE Connectivit
K. STAKEM —= Yﬁ/g y
CHK 1T4ANOVZ201 1 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G BAILEY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD TANOVZ2O 11 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION ;
Lre 1 ) Applicator
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 G *
—— . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MECHANTCAL ECHANTCAL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES TS i 1| 00770 [Gm2151 540
AIR FEED - - ] _
POST FEED PRE FEED CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCT ION DRAWING SCALE L [SHEET L or TR

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@COPYR‘GHT?O : ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151540-1 M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151540-2 M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
4-2151540-2 M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WIT
SENSORS /5
7-2151540-7 J CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- - |- 28449501 ATR FEED MODULE 290
- | | 2119791-5  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
- | | 1633782-2  |FENCE 26
- | | 2119082-8  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT (244
- | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N | | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- | | 18023- 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 24
- - 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
"PPLICATOR DATA - | - 28449401 ATR FEED MODULE 238
- | REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
CRIMP SIZE TyPe - Ll - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] - N 2168083-8  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
[NSUL | 1. 78 mm [.070] 0 - 4] 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
APPUCARE%ESEUCHONS M - - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
- | | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF | 41
- | | 1803516- 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- | | 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
- | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINAL NAME: FEMALE TERMINAL - | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE o L B ¢844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
4.10-4.70 mm [.161-.185 IN] B1.10-1.40 mm [ 043-.055 IN] o L I ¢168083-6 | 5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHs, Mo & 65 93
TERMINAL 114-13060 - - | | 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
APPLICATION HERERE 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
SPECIFICATION - 4] 4| 4 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 69
- | | 2-690438-2 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 68
TERMINALS APF)LI{ZDLEL - | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TE TERMINAL STEMENS TERMINAL TE TERMINAL STEMENS TERMINAL -2l 2| 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
1393364~ 1 V23540X7000Y10 1-1438299-0 -2l 2| 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
1393367~ 1 V23540X7000Y 11 1393364-2 - | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
1438299-7 V23540X7000Y3]1 13933672 N | | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
1438299-1 V23540X7000Y30 -2 2] 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- | | 1803382~ 1 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
: - 12 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
WIRE @b L§i3 CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4 - - 1 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
SI/Zt r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
0.35mm? 0.974/-0.04 [.038+/-.002] 7.7 - | | | 1-1752356-8 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
22 AWG 0.95+/-0.04 [.037+/-.002] 7.9 | 222 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
0.22mm?2 0.89+/-0.04 [.035+/-.002) 8.1 - ? ? ? 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- | | 2844938-5 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
-2l 2| 2 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
) - | | 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
L] - | | 240792-7 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
- | | 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
- | | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
Zﬁx RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS *WARNTING - | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
- | | - -
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T ;112222 f g?;?EEERFLé¥bEREEE!4 %g
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - - ,
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N TTes0e T [ INSERT, SHERR -
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N R R R B 3-22280-3 | SPRING. COMPRESSION 17
/O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 0 [ 1 | 1| 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. E | | [ 318707-4 |TLOATING SHEAR FRONT 3
/5\ THIS APPLICATOR 1S EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS Lyt 17133320179 |ANVIL, COMBINATION &
AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 248, - - | - - - 7
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ’ _ | _ ’ 6
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | 2119757-2  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
Zﬁl - | | 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
TERMINALLUBRICANT 15 RECOMMENDED. UNL LT ] 3-1633966-0 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- | | 455888-17 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Lﬁl | | w w 3-1803224-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-42|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T TS0, CPE At P COMTSGE 1 Yo ek h coeon et on | DV T4NOVZOTT — TE Comnectivit
K. STAKEM onnecTiviTy
CHK 1T4ANOVZ201 1 C D /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G‘ BAI LEY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TANOVZ20 11 |NAME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm T ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
? ﬁtg i: PRODFCT SPEC A p p ‘ i 0 % or
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @E}% EEE % -
. . ANGLES - Y B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ANGLES _— A 1] 00779 (@221 51540
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE o | SHEET “p "M

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2

(;)HSCOD o A D6ST6 REVISIONS
FFED TYPE
MECHANTCAL
—= == 4. 3+0.5
F REF
AN
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
| EmmEme
35.58+0.05
ﬂz
DOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMAT I C AR
WITH SENSORS
%J )
ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
e O
CAM POSITION =SS
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE =

01 267) REF

15.0£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T e T o TANOV20 1] —
isi K STAKEM (G TE Connectivity
CH(? BATLEY 14NOV201 1 ( ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PAC I F IC VERS ION | ot RN S . [#Pvo TANOVZO0T1 [name ‘
mm 1_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 oRC & hoplicator
' ' 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ejgtg i ____
AAAAAA £ -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT 7 A ‘ 00779 @:2151540
7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — |>°Mf N 4 0 M

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_31


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_32



